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Ms. Noreta R. McGee %1 -

Secretary A =
Interstate Commerce Comm1ss1on Z g
Washington, D.C. 204283 ' o w=m
' Z B
Dear Ms. McGee: N

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49
U.S.C. Section 11303(a) are three (3) fully executed copies of a

{ Security Agreement Supplement dated June 14, 1990, a secondary
i document as defined in the Commission’s Rules for the Recordat1on
. of Documents.

The enclosed document relates to the Security Agreement dated
as of February 11, 1988, which was duly filed and recorded on
February 12, 1988 at 1:05 p.m. and assigned Recordation Number
15504 .

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed
document are:

Borrower: Greenbrier Leasing Corporation
One Centerpointe Drive, Suite 200
Lake Oswego, Oregon 970356

Secured :
Party: The Bank of California, National
Association
P.0O. Box 3121
Portland, Oregon 97208

A description of the railroad equipment covered by enclosed
document is set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

A
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Ms. Noreta R. McGee

Secretary

Interstate Commerce Commission
June 19, 1990

Page Two

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $15 payable to the
order of the Interstate Commerce Commission covering the required
recordation fee.

Kindly return two stamped copies of the enclosed document to
Charles T. Kappler, Esq., Alvord and Alvord, 918 Sixteenth Street,
N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006.

A short summary of the enclosed secondary document to appear
in the Commission’s Index is:

Security Agreement Supplement dated June 14,
1990 covering 478 70-ton TOFC flatcars bearing
SP marks and numbers.

Very truly yours,

C o e T fapeprloan

Charles T. Kappler

CTK/bg
Enclosures



EXHIBIT A

ATTACHMENT 1 (jf
T0 %Z
SUPPLEMENT r b(}

[nitial

Description of Equipment:

Four hundred seventy-eight (478) 70-ton TOFC flatcars bearing marks and numbers
between SP 900011 through SP 900478, not inclusive (see attached Exhibit "A");
SP 901101 through SP 901103, inclusive; SP 900000 through 900010, except SP
900006; and SP 900722 through SP 900752, except 900751.
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SP 900113 151
SP 900114 152
SP 900115 153
SP 900116 154
SP 900117 155
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SP 900119 157
SP 900120 158
SP 900121 159
SP 900122 160
SP 900123 161
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SP 900132 170
SP 900133 171
SP 900134 172
SP 900135 173
5P 900136 174
SP 900137 175
SP 900138 176
SP 500139 177
SP 900140 178
SP 900141 179
SP 900142 180
SP 900143 181
SP 900144 182
SP 900145 183
SP 900146 184
SP 900147 185
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Puterstate Commeree Commission

OFFICE OF THE ‘S(CRITARY

~ -

Charles T. Kappler
Alvord & Alvord
918 16th St. N.W.

Washington,D.C. 20006

Dear Sir.

Washington, B.E. 20423

6/19/90

The enclosed document(s) was recorded pursuant to the

provisions of Section 11303 of the Interstate Commerce Act, 49

U.S.C. 11303, on 6/19/90 at

number(s).

15504-UU

Enclosure(s)

1:30pm and assigned recordation

Sincerely yours,

Yt e

Noreta R. McGee
Secretary
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JUN 19 1990 -1 10 py

INTERSTATE COMMERRE Gammissior)

This Security Agreement Supplement is given by GREENBRIER LEASING CORPORATION,
a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), to THE BANK OF CALIFORNIA, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION (the "Bank") as a supplement to the Security Agreement dated as of
February 11, 1988 (herein, as the same may have been amended, modified or
supplemented from time to time, called the "Security Agreement") between the
Borrower and the Bank.

SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

Capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning attributed thereto in the
Security Agreement.

As further security for the Obligations, the Borrower hereby assigns to the
Bank all of Borrower's rights, title and interest in, and grants to the Bank a
security interest in the following items of Collateral: (a) the Equipment
listed on Attachment 1 hereto and all improvements, replacements,
substitutions, accessories and additions thereto; (b) the Leases listed in
Attachment 1 hereto (if any) and all leases and agreements to lease now or
hereafter in effect and relating in any way to the Equipment and all rents,
accounts and other rights to payment arising under the Leases; (c) all proceeds
of all of the foregoing. This grant of a security interest is made under and
pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement.

The Borrower warrants to the Bank that (a) it is the lawful owner of such
Equipment, Leases and Proceeds, free and clear of all liens and incumbrances
(except the security interest of the Bank and the leasehold interest of the
lessees under the Leases); (b) each piece of Equipment listed on Attachment 1
has been received, delivered and accepted by a duly authorized agent of the
Borrower and each such piece of Equipment is in the condition required by the
Security Agreement; and (c) each Lease listed on Attachment 1 is the valid and
binding obligation of the lessee thereon, not subject as of the date hereof to
any claim, offset or defense known to the Borrower and the names and addresses
of the lessees, the lease terms and the rents payable on such Leases as shown
on the attachment are true and correct.

Dated: June Z,(Z , 1990

GREENBRLER LEASING CORPORATION
a Delaware corporat,i

STATE OF OREGON )

CLACKAMAS ) SS.
County of Muttremah )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this /¢/% a’%d‘;&/p@_ by
NORRISS M. WEBB, Vice President of GREENBRIER LEASING CORPORATION.
W C/W

otary Public for Oregon
4}/ Commission Expires on 5/123/99




ATTACHMENT 1
T0

RF
=

Initial

Description of Equipment:

Four hundred seventy-eight (478) 70-ton TOFC flatcars bearing marks and numbers
between SP 900011 through SP 900478, not inclusive (see attached Exhibit "A");
SP 901101 through SP 901103, inclusive; SP 900000 through 900010, except SP
900006; and SP 900722 through SP 900752, except 900751.



W~ s W N -

U L Db A D DS D DS DWW WW W W W WWWMNNDNDN NN NN NN s s b et bt hed et st et et
© W OO N WL & WA — O WO NS WRN = O WO NOWULM-E WN M- O WO SNOWLEE WRN ~O

sP
sP
SP
sP
sp
sp
sp
sp
se
SP
SP
sP
sp
sP
sP
sp
sP
SP
sp
sp
sp
se
SP
sp
sp
sp
sP
sP
sp
sp
sP
sp
sP
sP
se
SP
sp
SP
SP
sP
SP
SP
sp
SP
SP
SP
SP
sP
SP
SP

300011
900012
900013
900014
900015
900016
900017
900018
900019
900020
900021
900022
900023
900024
900025
900026
900027
900028
900029
900030
900031
900032
900033
900034
900035
900036
900037
900038
900039
900040
900041
900042
900043
900044
900045
900046
900047
900048
900049
900050
900051
900052
900053
900054
900055
900056
900057
900058
900059
900060

Sl
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
38
99
100

spP
SP
SP
sp
sP
SP
SP
SP
sp
sP
SP
sP
SP
sp
SP
sP
sP
sP
sp
sP
sp
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
sP
se
SP
sp
Sp
SP
SP
sp
sp
SP
sp
sp
sP
SP
sp
SP
sP
Sp
SP
sp
SP
se
se
SP

EXHIBIT
900061 101
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900101 139
900102 140
900103 141
900104 142
900105 143
900106 144
900107 145
900108 146
900109 147
900110 148
900111 149
900112 150

“A" TO ATTACHEMENT 1
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SP 900113 151
SP 900114 152
SP 900115 153
SP 900116 154
SP 900117 155
SP 900118 156
SP 900119 157
SP 900120 158
SP 900121 159
SP 900122 160
SP 900123 161
SP 900124 162
SP 900125 163
SP 900126 164
SP 900127 165
SP 900128 166
SP 900129 167
SP 900130 168
SP 900131 169
SP 900132 170
SP 900133 171
SP 900134 172
SP 900135 173
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SP 900137 175
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SP 900145 183
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EXHIBIT “A" TO SCHEDULE 1
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251  SP 900268 301  SP 900319 351  SP 900371 401  SP 900423
252  SP 900269 302  SP 900320 352 SP 900372 402  SP 900425
253 5P 900270 303  SP 900321 353 SP 900373 403  SP 900426
254  SP 900271 304  SP 900322 354  SP 900374 404  SP 900429
255  SP 900272 305  SP 900323 355  SP 900375 405  SP 900433
256  SP 900273 306  SP 900324 356  SP 900376 406  SP 900436
257  SP 900274 307  SP 900325 357 SP 900377 407  SP 900437
258  SP 900275 308 SP 900326 358 SP 900378 408  SP 900440
259  SP 900276 309  SP 900327 359  SP 900379 409  SP 900442
260  SP 900277 310  SP 900328 360 SP 900380 410  SP 900443
261  SP 900278 311 SP 900329 361 SP 900381 411  SP 900444
262  SP 900279 312 SP 900330 362 SP 900382 412  SP 900446
263  SP 900280 313 SP 900331 363  SP 900383 413  SP 900447
264  SP 900281 314 SP 900332 364  SP 900384 414  SP 900448
265  SP 900282 315  SP 900333 365 SP 900385 415  SP 900449
266  SP 900283 316  SP 900334 366 SP 900386 416  SP 900450
267  SP 900284 317  SP 900335 367  SP 900387 417  SP 900451
268  SP 900285 318  SP 900336 368 SP 900388 418  SP 900452
269  SP 900286 319  SP 900338 369 SP 900389 419  SP 900453
270  SP 900287 320 SP 900339 370  SP 900390 420  SP 900454
271  SP 900288 321  SP 900340 371  SP 900391 421  SP 900455
272 SP 900289 322  SP 900341 372  SP 900392 422  SP 900456
273 SP 900290 323  SP 900342 373 SP 900393 423  SP 900460
274  SP 900291 324  SP 900343 374  SP 900394 424  SP 900461
275  SP 900292 325 SP 900344 375  SP 900395 425 SP 900462
276  SP 900293 326 SP 900345 376  SP 900396 426  SP 900463
277  SP 900294 327  SP 900346 377  SP 900397 427  SP 900466
278  SP S00295 328  SP 900347 378 SP 900398 428  SP 900467
279  SP 900296 329  SP 900348 379  SP 900399 429  SP 900469
280  SP 900297 330 SP 900349 380  SP 900400 430  SP 900470
281  SP 900298 331  SP 900350 381  SP 900401 431  SP 900472
282  SP 900299 332 sP 900351 382  SP 900402 432 SP 900473
283  SP 900300 333 SP 900352 383  SP 900403 433  SP 900474
284  SP 3900301 334  SP 900354 384  SP 900404 434  SP 900476
285 SP 900302 335 SP 900355 385 SP 900405 435  SP 900477
286  SP 900303 336  SP 900356 386 SA=000406 436  SP 900478
287  SP 900304 337  SP 900357 387  SP 900407 437  SP 901101
288  SP 900305 338 SP 900358 388  SP 900408 438 SP 901102
289  SP 900306 339 SP 900359 389  SP 900410 439  SP 901103
290  SP 900307 340  SP 900360 390 SP 900411

291  SP 900308 341  SP 900361 391 SP 900412

292 SP 900309 342  SP 900362 392  SP 900413

293  SP 900310 343 SP 900363 393  SP 900414

294  SP 900311 344 SP 900364 394  SP 900415

295  SP 900312 345  SP 900365 395 SP 900416

296  SP 900313 346  SP 900366 396  SP 900417

297  SP 900314 347  SP 900367 397  SP 900418

298  SP 900315 348  SP 900368 398  SP 900419

299  SP 900316 349  SP 900369 399  SP 900420

300 SP 900318 350 SP 900370 400  SP 900422




